Harbor Premier :: Home Game Schedules

Weekend of November 15

Day
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sat
Sat

Sat
Sat

Sat

Sat
Sat

Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Date
11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025

11/15/2025
11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025
11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/16/2025
11/16/2025

11/16/2025
11/16/2025

11/16/2025

Time
10:45 AM
12:45 PM
02:30 PM
04:15 PM
06:00 PM

09:00 AM
10:30 AM

12:45 PM

02:15 PM

03:45 PM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM

05:30 PM

08:30 AM
02:00 PM

11:00 AM
01:00 PM

10:00 AM

Field
Gig Harbor HS 1
Gig Harbor HS 1
Gig Harbor HS 1
Gig Harbor HS 1
Gig Harbor HS 1

Gig Harbor HS 2A
Gig Harbor HS 2A

Gig Harbor HS 2 (MOD)
Gig Harbor HS 2 (MOD)

Gig Harbor HS 2 (MOD)

Harbor Ridge MS
Harbor Ridge MS

Sehmel Turf - 1

Gig Harbor HS 1
Gig Harbor HS 1

Gig Harbor HS 2 (MOD)
Gig Harbor HS 2B

Harbor Ridge MS

Prepared by Harbor Soccer Game Scheduler on 11/10/2025

Formation

11v11
11v11
11v11
11v11
11v11

w7
w7

9v9

9v9

9v9

9v9
9v9

11v11

11v11
11v11

9v9
v7

w7

Game #

351462
349108
349648
349401
351300

328841
328916

REC

REC

REC

346825
346689

348929

348657
351449

347854

REC CUP Harbor SC Scorpions B16 (Ingalls)

334127

Home
Harbor Premier B11 White B
Harbor Premier B12 White B
Harbor Premier G12 White B
Harbor Premier G13 Green A

Harbor Premier B11 Green A

Harbor Premier B17 White B

Harbor Premier B18 Green A

Harbor SC Great White B14 (Strelinger)

Harbor SC Force B14 (Vukcevic)

Harbor SC Cobras B15 (Dyer)

Harbor Premier B15 Black C
Harbor Premier B15 White B

Harbor Premier B12 Green A

Harbor Premier B13 Green A
Harbor Premier B11 White B

Harbor Premier G14 Green A

Harbor Premier G17 Green A

Away

Spokane Shadow B2011 ECNL-RL

PacNW B12 Gold D

Whatcom FC Rangers G12 Blue

Sound FC G13A

Kitsap Alliance FC B 2011 Blue

Blackhills FC B17 Black A
Cascade FC B18 Green

Vashon B14 (Lentzner)

RSA Union B14 Falcons (Arthur)

LSDSC Tigers B15 (Knouff)

Cascade FC B15 Black
Cascade FC B15 White

Cascade FC B12 Green

PacNW B13 Blue B
3RSC B11 RCL 2 Chavez

Seattle United G14 Tango B

LSDSC Marauders B16 (Leyva)

XF G18 RCL 1

Coach
Brandon Milovich
Zackary Parris
Kevin Gray
Alyssa Gray

Jose Henry

Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff

Jose Henry
Austin Strelinger
Scott Vukcevic

Craig Dyer

Zackary Parris

Dennis Larson

Ozer Kocdemir

Jose Henry

Brandon Milovich

Katie Sisson

Ryan Ingalls

Kevin Gray
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